505299380 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/07/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CUROTTO-CAN, INC.	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CUROTTO-CAN, LLC	
Street Address:	2030 HAMILTON PLACE BLVD., SUITE 200	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 226-8126 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH W. DARBY Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45497-0055005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=45497-0055003_ParentASSIGN2#page1.tif source=45497-0055003 ParentASSIGN2#page2.tif source=45497-0055003 ParentASSIGN2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048156 FRAME: 0747 505299380

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CUROTTO-CAN, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE CUROTTO-CAN, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE CUROTTO-CAN, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

DATE: 05-08-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0415669

PATENT REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0328

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5327154 8100M

130529986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 05/06/2013 FILED 01:35 PM 05/06/2013 SRV 130529986 - 5327154 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is The Curotto-Can, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- 2. The name of the foreign corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is The Curotto-Can, Inc., a California corporation (the "Acquired Corporation").
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the Surviving Company and Acquired Corporation.
- 4. The name of the Surviving Company is The Curotto-Can, LLC.
- 5. An Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company and the address thereof is 22690 Broadway, Suite S4, Sonoma, CA 95476.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Acquired Corporation, any member of the Surviving Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 7. The merger is to become effective on May 7, 2013 at 3:02 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 6h day of May, 2013.

THE CUROTTO-CAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Patrick Carroll, Chairman and Manager

The Curotto-Can, LLC DE Certificate of Merger Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 0**3**0**396** FRAME: 0**3**29

RECORDED: 05/28/2019